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September 2023 CHRISTAR.

Friday, September 1

Praise God for two men in Japan who recently placed their faith in Christ! Pray they will grow in their walk with
Him.

Saturday, September 2

This month workers serving among South Asians in Canada resume teaching English classes after pausing for the
summer. Ask God to bring students who are open to the gospel.

Sunday, September 3

Praise God for the 23 men and women in the Middle East who recently participated in a training on identity in
Christ. Pray they will recall what they learned and share it with others.

Monday, September 4

Happy Labor Day! Ask God to open doors for workers seeking to establish businesses around the world that
provide opportunities to tangibly bless least-reached communities while sharing the hope they have in Jesus.
Tuesday, September 5

Lift up children of cross-cultural workers who are starting the academic year in new schools, and in some cases,
new countries. Pray for grace as they adjust, and ask God to give them good friends.

Wednesday, September 6

Pray for peace and protection for believers in South Asia who have recently faced increased violence in their
communities.

Thursday, September 7

Lift up a developing forum of cross-cultural workers and Roma leaders seeking to reach the Roma with the gospel.
Ask God to work through this partnership to introduce many in this people group to the good news.

Friday, September 8

Praise God for providing an apartment that workers in the Middle East can use as a counseling space. Ask Him to
make this a place where people experience His healing and peace.

Saturday, September 9

Join workers in Spain in praying that least-reached people in their community will accept the gospel and share
their faith in Christ with family in North Africa.

Sunday, September 10

A new Bible study in a Kurdish community begins today! Ask God to bring many people in whose hearts He is

already working.



Monday, September 11

Lift up new workers who recently arrived in the Far East. Pray they will form strong relationships in their
community.

Tuesday, September 12

Praise God for giving workers serving among a minority group in the Far East opportunities to share Bible stories
with least-reached friends. Pray that these friends will desire to hear more.

Wednesday, September 13

Pray for wisdom for workers seeking to reach a Deaf community in the Middle East as they navigate unexpected
logistical challenges.

Thursday, September 14

Lift up those in a village in Southeast Asia who recently received the Bible in their language. Pray they will read it
and that it will take root in their hearts.

Friday, September 15

Praise the Lord for providing numerous new teachers to serve at a school that educates many cross-cultural
workers’ children. Pray as they settle into these roles, and ask that they will bless students and their families.
Saturday, September 16

As workers in a Japanese community resume English classes for the fall, pray for opportunities to connect with
students in ways that address their spiritual needs.

Sunday, September 17

Lift up a group of national believers in the Far East being equipped as church planters through a yearlong
program. Pray they will be prepared well, and ask for wisdom for the workers running this training initiative.
Monday, September 18

Pray for wisdom for workers who recently moved to a new city in France as they seek to minister effectively within
a North African community.

Tuesday, September 19

Workers running a business in a least-reached community share that operating with honesty and integrity draws
attention. Pray for opportunities to point to the source of all truth and goodness.

Wednesday, September 20

Rejoice that two men in Central Asia recently trusted in Christ through the Scripture Engagement through Social
Media (SESaMe) project! Ask God to give them courage to live out their faith amid persecution.

Thursday, September 21

Pray for grace and comfort for family members of new workers who recently left for the field.

Friday, September 22

Tomorrow, many in Japan will pay respects to deceased ancestors as they observe Autumnal Equinox Day. Pray

that faith in Christ will become part of the heritage of many Japanese families.



Saturday, September 23

On the International Day of Sign Languages, ask God to raise up more workers to share the gospel among the
least-reached Deaf around the world.

Sunday, September 24

Ask the Lord to raise up a strong local believer in South Asia to serve as pastor of a new church plant among a
minority people group.

Monday, September 25

Pray for wisdom for workers in the Far East as they help young believers navigate life as followers of Christ in an
environment that’s hostile to their faith.

Tuesday, September 26

Today, some Muslims celebrate Muhammad's birthday. Pray that many will be reborn in Christ.
Wednesday, September 27

Pray that a church plant in a Kurdish community will grow in numbers and in maturity.

Thursday, September 28

Praise God for raising up local believers in the Far East to share the gospel with a minority people group after

cross-cultural workers seeking to reach this group needed to leave the country.

Friday, September 29

Pray for the people who've received Arabic/French New Testaments from a worker serving in a North African

community. Pray they will read God’s Word and discover Jesus for who He is.

Saturday, September 30

Ask for wisdom for workers in Southeast Asia as they begin ministering among new people groups with few or no

believers.
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